10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Position

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Commissioner

Commissioner

Chief Executive Officer
Assistant Chief Executive Officer
Family Law Facilitator

Fiscal Administrator

Information Technology
Administrator

Family & Child Services Director
Court Staff Attorney

Court Staff Attorney

Court Operations Manager
Information Technology Manager

Fiscal Analyst

Other Positions Held Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court

Department

Judges' Retirement System
Member

Judges' Retirement System
Member

Judges' Retirement System
Member

Judges' Retirement System
Member

Judges' Retirement System
Member

Judges' Retirement System
Member

Judges' Retirement System
Member

Judges' Retirement System
Member

Judges' Retirement System
Member

Judges' Retirement System
Member

Judicial
Judicial
Administration
Administration
SHARP
Administration

Administration

Administration
Court Room Support
Court Room Support

Administration

Informations Systems Support

Fiscal

Total Wages

$185,695

$184,370

$184,370

$184,315

$184,169

$183,781

$183,558

$182,553

$180,440

$178,899

$156,303
$151,221
$150,786
$117,769
$95,581
$90,878
$88,984

$88,113
$86,218
$86,218
$76,083
$72,057
$66,294



24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.
31.
32.
33.

34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

Court Operations Manager
Court Services Analyst IlI
Court Reporter

Court Reporter

Supervising Court Reporter

Information Systems Analyst,
Senior

Family Court Investigator
Court Operations Supervisor
Supervising Court Reporter

Mediator -Child Recommending
Counselor

Court Services Analyst |
Court Operations Supervisor

Mediator -Child Recommending
Counselor

Information Systems Analyst |
Court Operations Supervisor
Court Operations Supervisor
Court Clerk IV

Court Clerk IV

Court Clerk IV

Human Resources Analyst
Human Resources Administrator
Court Operations Supervisor
Court Clerk IV

Court Services Analyst |

Court Clerk Senior

Court Clerk IV

Accountant

Court Clerk Senior

Human Resources/Payroll Specialist

Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court

Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court

Court Room Support
Administration

Court Room Support
Court Room Support
Court Room Support

Informations Systems Support

Family/Juvenile
Support Services
Court Room Support
Mediation

Administration
Court Room Support

Mediation

Informations Systems Support
Criminal
Civil/Probate
Criminal

Criminal
Family/Juvenile
Human Resources
Human Resources
Compliance
Criminal
Administration
Support Services
Family/Juvenile
Fiscal
Civil/Probate

Fiscal

$65,292
$64,314
$63,163
$63,124
$62,442
$62,164

$57,903
$57,344
$55,757
$54,535

$53,892
$51,707
$51,609

$50,142
$49,663
$48,946
$48,842
$48,600
$47,955
$47,188
$46,781
$46,674
$46,006
$45,922
$45,247
$44,833
$44,149
$43,645
$42,466



53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Senior

Sharp Program Coordinator
Court Compliance Specialist |l
Court Clerk IV

Court Compliance Specialist |l
Court Clerk Il

Court Operations Supervisor
Court Clerk Senior

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Compliance Specialist |l
Court Services Specialist
Court Clerk Il

Court Services Specialist
Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk IV

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Operations Director
Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court

Support Services

Traffic

SHARP
Compliance
Traffic
Compliance
Criminal
Civil/Probate
Criminal
Family/Juvenile
Civil/Probate
Civil/Probate
Compliance
Administration
Civil/Probate
Administration
Criminal
Civil/Probate
Criminal
Family/Juvenile
Family/Juvenile
Criminal
Criminal
Family/Juvenile

Criminal

Support Services

Traffic
Civil/Probate
Criminal

Administration

Support Services

Family/Juvenile

$42,378
$42,318
$41,967
$41,685
$41,634
$41,257
$41,233
$40,979
$40,862
$40,362
$39,982
$39,912
$39,879
$39,617
$39,122
$38,545
$38,491
$38,405
$38,270
$38,126
$37,973
$37,793
$37,583
$37,346
$37,214
$37,018
$36,964
$36,797
$36,768
$36,361
$36,096
$36,059



85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Accounting Specialist

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Legal Assistant

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Legal Assistant

Court Clerk Il

Court Clerk Il

Information Systems Analyst |
Court Compliance Specialist |
Court Compliance Specialist |
Sharp Program Coordinator
Court Clerk |

Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court
Butte County Superior Court

Fiscal

Support Services
Criminal
Criminal

SHARP

Criminal
Criminal
Civil/Probate
SHARP
Family/Juvenile
Family/Juvenile
Informations Systems Support
Compliance
Compliance
SHARP

Criminal

$35,948
$35,844
$35,756
$35,292
$34,029
$33,969
$33,922
$33,554
$32,931
$32,887
$32,287
$31,554
$30,664
$30,385
$29,864
$29,764



