	Position	Other Positions Held	Superior Court	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	Judge, Superior Court		Butte County Superior Court	Judges' Retirement System Member	\$185,695
2.	Judge, Superior Court		Butte County Superior Court	Judges' Retirement System Member	\$184,370
3.	Judge, Superior Court		Butte County Superior Court	Judges' Retirement System Member	\$184,370
4.	Judge, Superior Court		Butte County Superior Court	Judges' Retirement System Member	\$184,315
5.	Judge, Superior Court		Butte County Superior Court	Judges' Retirement System Member	\$184,169
6.	Judge, Superior Court		Butte County Superior Court	Judges' Retirement System Member	\$183,781
7.	Judge, Superior Court		Butte County Superior Court	Judges' Retirement System Member	\$183,558
8.	Judge, Superior Court		Butte County Superior Court	Judges' Retirement System Member	\$182,553
9.	Judge, Superior Court		Butte County Superior Court	Judges' Retirement System Member	\$180,440
10.	Judge, Superior Court		Butte County Superior Court	Judges' Retirement System Member	\$178,899
11.	Commissioner		Butte County Superior Court	Judicial	\$156,303
12.	Commissioner		Butte County Superior Court	Judicial	\$151,221
13.	Chief Executive Officer		Butte County Superior Court	Administration	\$150,786
14.	Assistant Chief Executive Officer		Butte County Superior Court	Administration	\$117,769
15.	Family Law Facilitator		Butte County Superior Court	SHARP	\$95,581
16.	Fiscal Administrator		Butte County Superior Court	Administration	\$90,878
17.	Information Technology Administrator		Butte County Superior Court	Administration	\$88,984
18.	Family & Child Services Director		Butte County Superior Court	Administration	\$88,113
19.	Court Staff Attorney II		Butte County Superior Court	Court Room Support	\$86,218
20.	Court Staff Attorney II		Butte County Superior Court	Court Room Support	\$86,218
21.	Court Operations Manager		Butte County Superior Court	Administration	\$76,083
22.	Information Technology Manager		Butte County Superior Court	Informations Systems Support	\$72,057
23.	Fiscal Analyst		Butte County Superior Court	Fiscal	\$66,294

24.	Court Operations Manager	Butte County Superior Court	Court Room Support	\$65,292
25.	Court Services Analyst III	Butte County Superior Court	Administration	\$64,314
26.	Court Reporter	Butte County Superior Court	Court Room Support	\$63,163
27.	Court Reporter	Butte County Superior Court	Court Room Support	\$63,124
28.	Supervising Court Reporter	Butte County Superior Court	Court Room Support	\$62,442
29.	Information Systems Analyst, Senior	Butte County Superior Court	Informations Systems Support	\$62,164
30.	Family Court Investigator	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Family/Juvenile	\$57,903
31.	Court Operations Supervisor	Butte County Superior Court	Support Services	\$57,344
32.	Supervising Court Reporter	Butte County Superior Court	Court Room Support	\$55,757
33.	Mediator -Child Recommending Counselor	Butte County Superior Court	Mediation	\$54,535
34.	Court Services Analyst I	Butte County Superior Court	Administration	\$53,892
35.	Court Operations Supervisor	Butte County Superior Court	Court Room Support	\$51,707
36.	Mediator -Child Recommending Counselor	Butte County Superior Court	Mediation	\$51,609
37.	Information Systems Analyst I	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Informations Systems Support	\$50,142
38.	Court Operations Supervisor	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Criminal	\$49,663
39.	Court Operations Supervisor	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Civil/Probate	\$48,946
40.	Court Clerk IV	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Criminal	\$48,842
41.	Court Clerk IV	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Criminal	\$48,600
42.	Court Clerk IV	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Family/Juvenile	\$47,955
43.	Human Resources Analyst	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Human Resources	\$47,188
44.	Human Resources Administrator	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Human Resources	\$46,781
45.	Court Operations Supervisor	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Compliance	\$46,674
46.	Court Clerk IV	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Criminal	\$46,006
47.	Court Services Analyst I	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Administration	\$45,922
48.	Court Clerk Senior	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Support Services	\$45,247
49.	Court Clerk IV	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Family/Juvenile	\$44,833
50.	Accountant	Butte County Superior Court	Fiscal	\$44,149
51.	Court Clerk Senior	Butte County Superior Court	Civil/Probate	\$43,645
52.	Human Resources/Payroll Specialist	Butte County Superior Court	Fiscal	\$42,466

53.	Court Clerk II	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Support Services	\$42,378
54.	Court Clerk Senior	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Traffic	\$42,318
55.	Sharp Program Coordinator	Butte County Superior Court	SHARP	\$41,967
56.	Court Compliance Specialist II	Butte County Superior Court	Compliance	\$41,685
57.	Court Clerk IV	Butte County Superior Court	Traffic	\$41,634
58.	Court Compliance Specialist II	Butte County Superior Court	Compliance	\$41,257
59.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$41,233
60.	Court Operations Supervisor	Butte County Superior Court	Civil/Probate	\$40,979
61.	Court Clerk Senior	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$40,862
62.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Family/Juvenile	\$40,362
63.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Civil/Probate	\$39,982
64.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Civil/Probate	\$39,912
65.	Court Compliance Specialist II	Butte County Superior Court	Compliance	\$39,879
66.	Court Services Specialist	Butte County Superior Court	Administration	\$39,617
67.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Civil/Probate	\$39,122
68.	Court Services Specialist	Butte County Superior Court	Administration	\$38,545
69.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$38,491
70.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Civil/Probate	\$38,405
71.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$38,270
72.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Family/Juvenile	\$38,126
73.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Family/Juvenile	\$37,973
74.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$37,793
75.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$37,583
76.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Family/Juvenile	\$37,346
77.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$37,214
78.	Court Clerk IV	Butte County Superior Court	Support Services	\$37,018
79.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Traffic	\$36,964
80.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Civil/Probate	\$36,797
81.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$36,768
82.	Court Operations Director	Butte County Superior Court	Administration	\$36,361
83.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Support Services	\$36,096
84.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Family/Juvenile	\$36,059

85.	Accounting Specialist	<b>Butte County Superior Court</b>	Fiscal	\$35,948
86.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Support Services	\$35,844
87.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$35,756
88.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$35,292
89.	Legal Assistant	Butte County Superior Court	SHARP	\$34,029
90.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$33,969
91.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$33,922
92.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Civil/Probate	\$33,554
93.	Legal Assistant	Butte County Superior Court	SHARP	\$32,931
94.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Family/Juvenile	\$32,887
95.	Court Clerk II	Butte County Superior Court	Family/Juvenile	\$32,287
96.	Information Systems Analyst I	Butte County Superior Court	Informations Systems Support	\$31,554
97.	Court Compliance Specialist I	Butte County Superior Court	Compliance	\$30,664
98.	Court Compliance Specialist I	Butte County Superior Court	Compliance	\$30,385
99.	Sharp Program Coordinator	Butte County Superior Court	SHARP	\$29,864
100.	Court Clerk I	Butte County Superior Court	Criminal	\$29,764